
AN .ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

' Saturday, the 18th day of March 1922.

Name and Title as set forth in
. Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County (
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank"\
of Scotland , /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited , /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinhurgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh .

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

• by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,379,164

1,220,081

1,205,681

1,477,601

1,148,816

1,252,574

1,277,216

1,138,111

Under £5.

2,122,266

1,833,095

1,846,294

1,996,141

1,589,589

1,500,859

1,021,092

1,660,517

Total.

3,501,430

3,053,176

3,051,975

3,473,742

2,738,405

2,753,433

2,298,308

2,798,628

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.*

3,252,260

2,994,769

2,751,549

3,049,192

2,577,281

2,371,431

2,054,488

2,681,612

Silver.

237,185

154,153

148,165

260,354

146,554

184,636

115,584

187,848

Total.

3,489,445

3,148,922

2,899,714

3,309,546

2,723,835

2,556,067

2,170,072

2,869,460

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated 30th day of March 1922. I I . B1RTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of i


