AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 18th day of March 1922.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	3 96 ,852	1,379,164	2,122,266	3,501,430	3,252,260	237,185	3,489,445
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,220 ,0 81	1,833,095	3,053,176	2,994,769	154,153	3,148,922
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,205, 6 81	1,846,294	3,051,975	2,751,549	1 48, 165	2,899,714
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,477,601	1,996,141	3,473,742	3,049,192	260,354	3,309,546
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,148,816	1,589,589	2,738,405	2,577,281	146,554	2,723,835
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,252,574	1,500,859	2,753,4 33	2,371,431	184,636	2,55 6, 067
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited}	Aberdeen	224,452	1,277,216	1,021,092	2,298,308	2,054,488	115,584	2,170,072
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,138,111	1,660,517	2,798,628	2 ,6 81,612	187,848	2,8ö9,460

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 30th day of March 1922.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, APRIL 4, 1922

600